expected return on schemes assets.  The revised standard requires a restatement of figures reported in
the previous year's audited financial statements which provides a meaningful comparison between
financial years.

 The main change has resulted in a redistribution of costs within the CIES.  The pension interest cost
within the Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of Services has increased with a corresponding reduction
in actuarial (gains) or losses on pension assets and liabilities in Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure.  Essentially the expected return on scheme assets that was credited to the Surplus or
Deficit on the Provision of Services has been effectively replaced with an equivalent figure using the
discount rate. There has been no change to the Balance Sheet position therefore no opening Balance
Sheet has been presented.

 The effects of the restatement on the financial statements are as follows (only those lines that have
 changed are shown):

 Effect on Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement

CIES As Previously Stated

2012/13
£000

As Restated

2012/13
£000

Amendment

£000

Financing and Investment Income and
Expenditure

10,354 11,866 1,512

(Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of Services (4,520) (3,008) 1,512

Actuarial (gains) or losses on pension fund
assets and liabilities

806 (706) (1,512)

CLACKMANNANSHIRE COUNCIL
Financial Statements 2013/14

 93

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (617) (2,129) (1,512)

 Movement in Reserves Statement - Usable Reserves 2012/13

General Fund Balance

As Previously Stated
2012/13

£000

As Restated

2012/13
£000

Amendment

£000

(Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of Services (7,279) (8,791) (1,512)

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (6,221) (7,733) (1,512)

Adjustments between Accounting basis and
Funding basis under regulations

3,166 4,678 1,512

 Movement in Reserves Statement - Unusable Reserves 2012/13

Unusable Reserves

As Previously Stated
2012/13

£000

As Restated

2012/13
£000

Amendment

£000

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure  1,058 2,570 1,512

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure  1,058 2,570 1,512

Adjustments between Accounting basis and
Funding basis under regulations

(3,166) (4,678) (1,512)

Note 45 - Contingent Liabilities

Equal Pay
The Council has received claims of historic pay inequality from specific groups of staff, particularly in
catering, cleaning and homecare, supervisory assistants and classroom assistants. Note 23 includes
details of the provision in respect of those groups of employees identified so far for which settlement
claims may be submitted.  There remains a potential for new claims which is presented by this contingent
liability.

Municipal Mutual Insurance (MMI)
Prior to local government reorganisation in 1996, Central Regional Council and Clackmannan District